武汉亿纬储能有限公司
EVE Energy Storage Co., Ltd.
地址：武汉东湖新技术开发区光谷大道 77 号
Address: No. 77, Guanggu Avenue, East Lake High-Tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, China
Website: www.evebattery.com
户用储能电池包规格书
Product Specification
Battery Pack for Household ESS

3
1. 概述 Product Overview
产品型号定义规则参考以下说明。The definition of product model is shown as
follows.
                         电量取整 Rounded energy (kWh)
          插入式 Inserting
           低压 Low voltage
                   公司代号 Company name
该规格书描述了电池包(51.2V 100Ah)设计结构、基本特性、测试方法和磷酸铁锂电池注
意事项等，主要应用于户用储能应用场景。针对客户需求亿纬储能可以提供不同的产品解决方
案。本产品的标准供货内容为电池包，不包含电池包的安装螺丝。详细供货清单参考下表。
The purpose of this document is to specify the structure design, basic performance
and product precautions of battery pack: 51.2V 100Ah, which is mainly applicated in
household ESS. EVE can provide diverse product solutions according to customers’
demands. The supply scope of this product is: battery pack; customer’s accessories:
battery pack fixing screws. The details are as follows.
表 1 标准供货清单
Table 1 Components of battery pack
序号 No.  组件 Component  型号 Model  数量 Quantity
1 电池包 Battery pack EVE-LVI-5.0 1
2 产品出厂检验报告 Test report / 1
3 产品合格证 Product certificate / 1
4 产品包装件 Product packaging / 1
注：具体型号规格和数量以供货前确认为准。
EVE  -  LV  I  -  5.0
4
Note: The specific model, specification and quantity are subject to confirmation before delivery.
表 2 客户选配件(单箱)
Table 2 Customer’s accessories (per battery pack)
序号
No.
组件
Component
型号
Model
数量
Quantity
1
正极输出线
Battery pack positive output wires
OT8 端子 快插端子，橙色，
EV 线，25mm²，橙色
OT8 terminal, plug-in, Orange
EV line，25mm², Orange
1
2
负极输出线
Battery pack negative output wires
OT8 端子 快插端子，黑色，
EV 线，25mm²，橙色
OT8 terminal, plug-in, Black
EV line，25mm², Orange
1
3
正极并联功率线
Positive parallel power wires
快插端子*2，橙色，
EV 线，25mm²，橙色
plug-in terminal *2，Orange
EV line，25mm², Orange
1
4
负极并联功率线
Negative parallel power wires
快插端子*2，黑色
EV 线，25mm²，橙色
plug-in terminal *2，Black
EV line，25mm², Orange
1
5